	I
11/5/04 RE 11-10	0004
Atty Ref/Docket No.: 139.030US1 -	Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10287	9111 <u>hed original documents or copy thereo</u> 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: <u>Charles A. Lemaire</u>
PPT VISION, INC.	Street Address: <u>13195 Flamingo Ct</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	City: <u>Apple Valley</u> State: <u>MN</u> Zip: <u>55124-7941</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]N
 [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other 	
Execution Date: October 28, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,095,661 Issued August 1, 2000 /
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Charles A. Lemaire</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 -
Address: Customer Number 40064 Lemaire Patent Law Firm, P.L.L.C.	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 11358 St. Paul, MN 55111	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number: 502931
DO NOT USE 7	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Charles A. Lemaire/Reg. No. 36,198 Luc Name of Person Signing Signat	ire Date
Total	number of pages including cover sheet: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inforr Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O.Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 /09/2004 MGETACHE 00000140 502931 6095661 FC:8021 40.00 DA	nation to:

ſ

PATENT REEL: 015953 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT

THE ASSIGNOR, PPT VISION, INC., a Minnesota corporation, having its principal place of business at 12988 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, is the owner of a new and useful invention known as <u>METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AN L.E.D. FLASHLIGHT</u> as described in United States Patent Number 6,095,661 issued August 1, 2000, <u>METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR L.E.D. ILLUMINATION</u> as described in United States Patent Number 6,305,818 issued October 23, 2001, <u>COLOR-ADJUSTED CAMERA LIGHT AND METHOD</u> as described in United States Patent Number 6,488,390 issued December 3, 2002, <u>METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A PULSED L.E.D. ILLUMINATION SOURCE</u> as described in United States Patent Application Number 10/299,609 filed November 18, 2002, and <u>METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A VARIABLE INTENSITY PULSED L.E.D. LIGHT</u> as described in United States Patent Application Number (10/945,801) filed September 20, 2004; (together called "the Patented Technology") and

THE ASSIGNEE, CHARLES A. LEMAIRE, an individual residing at 13195 Flamingo Court, Apple Valley, MN 55124, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patents for this invention.

FOR VALUABLE AND LEGALLY SUFFICIENT CONSIDERATIONS, RECEIPT OF WHICH IS HEREBY

ACKNOWLEDGED, the Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention including the right to claim priority, and, for their full terms, each of the Letters Patent, the applications for Letters Patent, and all patents, continuations, divisions, reexaminations, restorations, extensions, reissues, substitutions and continuations-in-part therefrom and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States for the invention (collectively, the Patents), together with all claims by Assignor for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his successors, assigns and other legal representatives, except only that Assignee grants back a perpetual, non-exclusive, royalty-free, non-transferrable, worldwide license (without right to sublicense or assign) to Assignor to make, have made, use, sell, offer to sell, and import the Patented Technology covered by the Patents but only as applied to providing illumination for machinevision cameras and systems made by Assignor, or by any assignment or sublicense of rights under the grant-back license. Nothing in this grant-back license to Assignor or otherwise in this agreement shall expressly or impliedly give Assignor the right to license the Patents to others.

The Assignor also sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefore in countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to claim priority to the filing date of the United States Application under the provision of International Convention.

The Assignor further agrees, for itself and its legal representatives, to assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of any matters relating to the Invention and the Patents and other applications for Letters Patent, including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignor vests in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all other such applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to recognize Assignee as the owner of United States Patent Numbers 6,095,661, 6,305,818, and 6,488,390, and United States Patent Application Numbers 10/299,609 and 10/945,801. The Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the Patents of foreign countries to Assignee as requested.

	By: <u>Joseph C. Christenson</u> , its President <u>10-28-04</u> Joseph C. Christenson, its President Date
STATE OF MINNESOTA	Subseribed and sworn to before me this day of Detaber, 2004.
(SEAL) BRENDA L. HAYES NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA CARVER COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan, 31, 2005	Notary Public
Assignment Accepted By: Charles A. Lemaire	Laurere <u>XOOCK</u> XOQ Date

PATENT REEL: 015953 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 11/08/2004